

## SBP Banking Services Corporation **Invitation for Prequalification (IFP)**

IFP No. GSD (PROC-III)/ 26935 / Surgical Face Mask /2022 Date: 25 April 2022

- 1. The SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to prequalify suppliers for Invitation to Bid(s), and sign the framework agreement(s) with the selected bidder(s) subsequent to bidding process in pursuant to Closed Framework Agreement(s).
- 2. The objective of the intended Closed framework agreement(s) is the on-demand Supply of Surgical Face Masks with annual estimated quantity of 14,500 boxes at Medical Services Division SBP Banking Services Corporation through subsequent Call-off Contract(s) with successful bidders, and the purpose of this Prequalification Notice is to provide the very basic information to enable the potential applicants to decide whether or not to respond to this Prequalification Notice.
- 3. Only the prequalified applicants shall be entitled to participate in the procurement proceedings, and it is expected that the Invitation to Bids will be made to the Prequalified Applicants in *June*, 2022 and Closed Framework Agreement(s) will be signed b/w the Procuring Agency and the successful bidder(s) as Framework Agreement Suppliers for the period of **one year**.
- 4. Prequalification process is open for all national Applicants subject to fulfilling the eligibility requirements mentioned in the respective Prequalification Documents. Interested Applicants may obtain further information from SBP Banking Services Corporation at the address mentioned below during office hours.
- 5. Prequalification Documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available free of cost for the interested applicants on submission of a written application from the address given below during office hours after publication of IFB till closing date thereof. This IFP is also uploaded for display on the websites <a href="http://www.ppra.org.pk">http://www.ppra.org.pk</a> and <a href="http://www.sbp.org.pk">http://www.sbp.org.pk</a>.
- 6. Applications for Prequalification should be submitted in clearly marked envelopes and delivered to the address mentioned below latest by 11:30 am on May 20, 2022. Late Applications will be rejected.

Joint Director
Procurement Division III, General Services Department, SBP Banking Services Corporation
(SBP BSC)

4th Floor BSC House, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi Phone: (92-21)-3245415 & 32455472, Facsimile :( 92-21)-99221176 Email: gsd.proc-iii@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk